

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

4-17-2019

### Allen v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45910

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"Allen v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45910" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5065.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/5065](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5065)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Allen’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief Because The Preponderance Of The Evidence Showed His Attorney Was Ineffective For Not Filing A Viable Motion To Suppress .....	3
A. The Uncontroverted Evidence Before The District Court Established That, Had Trial Counsel Filed The Motion To Suppress In This Case, It Would Not Have Failed For Lack Of Standing .....	3
B. Mr. Allen Met His Burden To Prove The Motion To Suppress Would Likely Have Been Successful Because The Officer’s Decision To Impound The Truck In This Case Was Objectively Unreasonable For Numerous Reasons .....	9
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Byrd v. United States*, \_\_\_ U.S. \_\_\_, 138 S. Ct. 1518 (2018) .....4

*Colorado v. Bertine*, 479 U.S. 367 (1987) ..... 9, 13, 14

*Dinneen v. Finch*, 100 Idaho 620 (1979)..... 3, 4, 6, 7

*Florida v. Wells*, 495 U.S. 1 (1990).....9

*Hartgrave v. City of Twin Falls*, 163 Idaho 347 (2018).....3, 6

*Heien v. North Carolina*, \_\_\_ U.S. \_\_\_, 135 S. Ct. 530 (2014) .....12

*Hoffman v. State*, 153 Idaho 898 (Ct. App. 2012) .....3

*Jones v. United States*, 362 U.S. 257 (1960).....4, 5

*Lewis v. City of Topeka*, 305 F.Supp.2d 1209 (D.Kan. 2004).....11

*Monell v. Dep’t of Social Servs.*, 436 U.S. 658 (1978).....10

*Oxley v. Medicine Rock Specialties, Inc.*, 139 Idaho 476 (2003) .....8

*Rakas v. Illinois*, 439 U.S. 128 (1978) .....4

*South Dakota v. Opperman*, 428 U.S. 364 (1976).....9, 14

*State v. Albertson*, \_\_\_ P.3d \_\_\_, 2019 WL 1397277 (Mar. 28, 2019).....7

*State v. Donato*, 135 Idaho 469 (2000) .....10

*State v. Downing*, 163 Idaho 26 (2017).....8, 15

*State v. Lee*, 162 Idaho 642 (2017) .....7, 15

*State v. Nordloh*, 144 P.3d 1013 (Ct. App. Or. 2006).....10

*State v. Owen*, 143 Idaho 274 (Ct. App. 2006).....*passim*

*State v. Pettite*, 162 Idaho 849 (Ct. App. 2017).....12

*State v. Reimer*, 127 Idaho 214 (1995).....13

*State v. Schulz*, 151 Idaho 863 (2011).....14

*State v. Stewart*, 152 Idaho 868 (Ct. App. 2012)..... 11, 12, 14

*State v. Weaver*, 127 Idaho 288 (1995)..... 9, 11, 13

*United States v. Salvucci*, 448 U.S. 83 (1980).....4

*United States v. Sanders*, 796 F.3d 1241 (10th Cir. 2015)..... 10, 13

Rules

F.R.C.P. 12(b)(3)(C) .....5

F.R.C.P. 41 .....4, 5

Additional Authorities

BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY, 760 (3rd pocket ed. 2006) .....6
